#### BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In re: Application for authority to transfer assets of exempt entity in Sumter County by the City of Wildwood to South Sumter Utility Company, LLC

DOCKET NO.: 20190185-WS

## **NOTICE OF FILING AFFIDAVIT OF PUBLICATION**

SOUTH SUMTER UTILITY COMPANY, LLC, by and through its undersigned attorneys,

hereby gives notice of filing the Affidavit of Publication of the Notice of Application for Authority to

Transfer Assets of an Exempt Entity to a Regulated Utility in a newspaper of general circulation in

Sumter County, Florida, on November 21, 2019.

Respectfully submitted this 26th day of November, 2019, by:

Dean Mead 420 S. Orange Ave., Suite 700 Orlando, Florida 32801 Direct Telephone: (407) 310-2077 Facsimile: (407) 423-1831

<u>/s/ Martin S. Friedman</u> Martin S. Friedman

# **Proof of Publication**

### from the SUMTER COUNTY TIMES Bushnell, Sumter County, Florida PUBLISHED WEEKLY

#### STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF SUMTER

Before the undersigned authority personally appeared

Theresa Holland and/or Mary Ann Naczi and/or Mishayla Coffas

Of the Sumter County Times, a newspaper published weekly at Bushnell, in Sumter County, Florida, that the attached copy of advertisement being a public notice in the matter of the

6792-1121 SCT BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION Docket No. 20190185-WS In Re: Application for Authority to Transfer Assets of Exempt Entity in Sumter County by the City of Wildwood to South Sumter Utility Company, LLC NOTICE OF APPLICAT

Court, was published in said newspaper in the issues of November 21st, 2019,

Affiant further says that the Sumter County Times is a Newspaper published at Bushnell in said Sumter County, Florida, and that the said newspaper has heretofore been continuously published in Sumter County, Florida, each week and has been entered as second class mail matter at the post office in Bushnell in said Sumter County, Florida, for a period of one year next preceding the first publication of the attached copy of advertisement; and affiant further says that he/she has neither paid nor promised any person, firm or corporation any discount, rebate, commission or refund for the purpose of securing this advertisement for publication in the said newspaper.

The forgoing instrument was acknowledged before me

This 22<sup>nd</sup> day of Nanuember. 2019

By: Theresa Holland and/or Mary Ann Naczi and/or Mishayla Coffas

who is personally known to me and who did take an oath.

bergh & Mapherson Notary Public



DEBORAH LYNN MCPHERSON Notary Public - State of Florida Commission # GG 039423 My Comm Expires Oct 22, 2020 Bonded through National Notary Assn

#### 6792-1121 SCT

#### BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Docket No. 20190185-WS

In Re: Application for Authority to Transfer Assets of Exempt Entity in Sumter County by the City of Wildwood to South Sumter Utility Company, LLC

## NOTICE OF APPLICATION FOR AUTHORITY TO TRANSFER ASSETS OF AN EXEMPT ENTITY TO A REGULATED UTILITY

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN on this 21st day of November, 2019, pursuant to Section 367.071 Florida Statutes, and Section 25-30.037, Florida Administrative Code, of the of the Application of South Sumter Utility Company, LLC, for the transfer to it of the water and wastewater systems of the CIV of Vildwood serving the Villages of Fenney in Sumter County, Florida. The Utility Is not requesting any changes to its rates, classifications, charges, rules or regulations in this application. (The following is a simplified legal description, and a complete legal description may be obtained by contacting Martin S. Friedman, whose contact information is below):

Villages of Fenney A tract of land lying in of Sections 30, 31, 32 & 33, Township 19 South, Range 23 East, Sumter County, Florida, abutting County Road 468.

Any objections to the Application must be made in writing and filed with the Com-mission Clerk, Office of Commission Clerk, Fjorida Public Service Commission, 2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard, Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850, no later than 30 days from Shumata Odk Boulevala, raina a serie a courtesy copy to Martin S. Friedman, Esquire, mirledman@deanmead.com, Dean Mead, 420 South Orange Ave., Suite 700, Or-lando, Florida 32801, (407) 310-2077. The objection must state the grounds for the objection with particularity.

> South Sumter Utility Company, LLC 3601 Klessel Road, The Villages, Florida 32163 customerservice@districtgov.org Phone (352) 750-0000 Fax (352)-751-3936

Published November 21, 2019.